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BARBER· M24 0134280 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE === = 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO ~ =='° _ 
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0 
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0 

ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

G6605395 

0 
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M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYS' 
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M-24 
BARBER - M24 0134282 INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GuN seR1AL # G c:;;co s-3' 9 ~ 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE IO-l3·cG -,z?U: 

I 

420 I I ASSEMBLE ACTION '/J·-13 ·o& l3LC-
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 10 --JJ .oc, tr1/c 

440 PROOF /{J ·~/j-()/, WJ 
: .;,;. )"'"'' '+'; ,;~x;.~f;·.: 

na' 460 CHECK HEADSPACE . ;' : ;:;::2 ;; '! !4 ., ••• ~ ;~ lki.J1-0h I "·-' 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION {3 cl ! 1 2il;)f~ /()-;;< -() {; EL(,-

MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION · ... · ..... •· . . ///J!J , 
(Jf /) 480 'fi·-f7-(!(. 

490 MAGNAFLUX SOLT 
. 

""' '~-,;,,,,~ - -~' ;,;;,>' ·~"'-·· ·~: ·:-~-;-; 

500 ROLLMARK CALI BER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

Pl N HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
j2.so LBS+/- .s LBS j 
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O~Ri~iiR".,., .... :: UA••- READINGS DATE INITJAL 
?-

560 
I 2 LBS MIN 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX er~ ~ :~ ~.j.-f)(v RJJ 
CONT. 

i i~J~.vl:. 
i G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I ,;? 4-.--- ·=lfp_..- ~~ fi}J9 

:;,t ..._,._ 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
: 12/:?JJ(Xp AND RETAINABILITY ~ 

11) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ;(?~ /c),;<.S- I ()02_~ '~./,Pc,"l'.7 ~ 
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK /J.-S:-c 6 f!::,L(_ 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 12 ):;..of o(p l/'~A 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
I-~ J.--y-,,J~ REAR SIGHT ASSY'S l"'(,"7'1.A.-

! 

M) IRON SIGHT 

i.-4 /~of tJD ALIGNMENT JJr:il11._ 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

l~ t;Y)lv,., IN NUMBERED CONTAINER Ml11,...-

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND ~ FAIL 

650 TARGET ~ FAIL 1/ Z- (., . (j lo 7)2_J 
-

I MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION J, I I I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

fV fq \ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO /2-G-nG wl? 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
Q/ooh~ A)HEADSPACE ~A 

+I· .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

o/.J~ ill ~ ~j0 ~.:31 j;;,/3-0~ t9fr B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

BARBER· M24 0134284 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12/02/06 

3.0 ·-··· 

F 
a 
r 2.5 
c 
e 

2.0 

15 

1.0 

0.5 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Fonl1 #F005 
2.5 lbs. ini. 

/ 

o.oL-~~~~~~~__:_~~~~-'--~~~-'-~~~~~~~~~~~~-'-~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

2.553 0.057 0.035 0.036 0.052 Set T;igger 

2 2.520 0.057 0.035 0.036 0.052 Set Trigger 

3 2.520 0.056 0.034 0.036 0.052 Set Trigger 

4 2.485 0.055 0.034 0.036 0.051 

5 2.458 0.056 0.034 0.035 0.051 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingy1on Arms Co., Inc .. 12/212006 6:21:28 AM 
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4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

BARBER· M24 0134285 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12102/06 

2.0 . 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: 2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles 

o.oL-~~~~~~~~~~~~_;_~~~_;_~~~_;_~~~~-'-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

.ooo .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 1 )0 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 2.542 0.062 

2 2.549 0.063 

3 2.555 0.063 

4 2.498 0.063 

5 2.538 0.060 

11-u3 J.~J 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.040 0.039 

0.041 0.038 

0.041 0.039 

0.042 0.039 

0.040 0.040 

Energy To Actuate 

0.052 

0.051 

0.050 

0.049 

0.048 

Lock Time Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingy1on Arms Co., Inc .. 121212006 6:23:16 AM 
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BARBER· M24 0134286 

F 
0 

3.5 

3.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

~ 25 ··-

e 

2.0. 

1.5 

1.0 .. 

0.5 -· -------

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12/02/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
3.0 lbs. ini. 

o.oL.....~~~-'-~~~~~~~~~~~~--'-~~~--'~~~~-'-~~~---"-~~~~~~~~~~~----

000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 3.110 0.053 

2 3.061 0.053 

3 3.075 0.054 

4 3.055 0.052 

5 3.035 0.054 

/{ Uj .Ja(o 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.031 0.035 

0.032 0.035 

0.031 0.034 

0.031 0.035 

0.031 0.034 

Energy To Actuate 

0.059 

0.057 

0.059 

0.056 

0.059 

Lock Time Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12/2/2006 6:29:01 AM 
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5.0 

4.5 

BARBER· M24 0134287 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12/02/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: 3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles 

4.0 ---- - -----'-·-------~---------+----

F 
0 

3.5 - -

3.0 

r 2.5 -·------
c 
e 

2.0 

1.5 -- -

1.0 --

0.5 

··-··---·-.. ·--o.oL. ____________ .J__ ___ _.:._ ________ ~-----------------

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 100 

# Peak Force 

1 3.025 

2 3.025 

3 3.012 

4 3.058 

5 3.011 

/jUo 3.a J 
J 

Travel To Actuate 

0.057 

0.058 

0.057 

0.057 

0.059 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.036 0.037 0.057 Set Trigger 

0.036 0.037 0.058 Set Trigger 

0.036 0.037 0.057 Set Trigger 

0.036 0.036 0.058 

0.036 0.036 0.059 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12/2/2006 6:31:10 AM 
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F 
0 

BARBER· M24 0134288 

5.0 

4.5 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

4.0 ·-

3.5 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12/02106 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs. ini. 

~ 2.5 ---·----

e 

# 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1.5 ·-

0.5 -· 

-··-·- ---··-··---·-------·-'-'-" 
o.oL·-----'------~------"'------'-----------------~---~ 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

4.004 0.056 0.033 

4.017 0.055 0.033 

4.022 0.055 0.032 

4.031 0.054 0.031 

4.061 0.055 0.031 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

0.032 

0.032 

Energy To Actuate 

0.079 

0.078 

0.078 

0.079 

0.080 

Lock Time Action Type 

Sei Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Aus ~.O~ 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 1212/2006 7:18:08 AM 
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F 
0 

BARBER· M24 0134289 

5.0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12/02/06 

4.5 --------- ----------------·-

4.0 

35 

3.0 ------

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles 

~ 2.5 -- - -------

e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 - ---

0.5 

----------------""' 

.020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 4.037 0.060 0.037 0.034 0.079 

2 4.028 0.061 0.037 0.034 0.081 

3 3.982 0.060 0.037 0.034 0.080 

4 3.975 0.061 0.037 0.034 0.081 

5 4.058 0.061 0.037 0.034 0.083 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc.. 1212/2006 7:19:56 AM 

.090 10Ci 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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F 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

BARBER· M24 0134290 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 ~ 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

2.0 

1.5 . 

1.0 ... -

0.5 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12/02/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs. for final test 

o.oL_~~~~~~~~~~~~.:.__~~~-'-~~~-'-~~~~-'-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

.ooo .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 1 OJ 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

2.525 0.056 0.034 0.038 0.045 Set Trigger 

2.542 0.055 0.035 0.038 0.043 Set Trigger 

2.549 0.056 0.035 0,.038 0.044 Set Trigger 

2.498 0.055 0.035 0.039 0.043 

2.530 0.055 0.035 0.039 0.042 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 121212006 7:30:58 AM 
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F 
0 

5.0' 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

BARBER· M24 0134291 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12/02/06 

1.0 ----

0.5 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 

.Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #F005 

set to 4.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

ooL-~~~~~~~__;_~~~~.:._~~~_c_~~~---'~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

.ooo .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .1 co 
Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 4.104 0.057 0.033 0.033 0.081 Set Trigger 

2 4.039 0.057 0.033 0.033 0.077 Set Trigger 

3 4.026 0.057 0.033 0.033 0.077 Set Trig;er 

4 4.042 0.056 0.032 0.032 0.077 

5 4.001 0.054 0.032 0.032 0.074 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12/2/2006 7:34:39 AM 
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BARBER· M24 0134292 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6605395. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 12/07/2006 05:50 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target 

-0.007 
0.053 
0.053 
0.546 
0.140 

#1: 0.199 
#1: 0.068 
#1: 0.233 
#1: 0.217 
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BARBER· M24 0134293 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6605395. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 12/07/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:50 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.134 
0.039 
0.140 
l.775 
1. 095 
1. 856 
0.166 
1. 084 
0.565 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1. 201 
1.068 
0.108 
0.397 
0.065 
0.022 

-0.574 
-0.541 
-0.376 
-0.029 
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y 
-0.155 
0.379 

-0.609 
0.174 

-0.140 
0.241 

-0.056 
0.486 
0.064 
0.006 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0134294 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6605395. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 12/07/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:50 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.064 
0.059 
0.087 
1.479 
1. 020 
1. 559 
0.297 
0.873 
0.553 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.665 
2: 0.133 
3: 0.251 
4: 0.358 
5: 0. 713 
6: 0. 435 
7: -0.358 
8: -0.376 
9: -0.366 

10: -0.766 
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y 

0.693 
0.595 
0.229 

-0.040 
-0.036 
-0.318 
0.100 

-0.106 
-0.327 
-0.199 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0134295 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6605395. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 12/07/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:50 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.066 
0.041 
0.078 
1. 695 
1.240 
1.716 
0.116 
0.921 
0.550 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.319 
2: 0. 023 
3: 0. 514 
4: 0.531 
5: 0.971 
6: 0 .180 
7: 0.047 
8: -0 .137 
9: -0.429 

10: -0.724 
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y 

-0.698 
-0.316 
-0.330 
0.000 
0.209 
0.021 
0.542 
0.192 
0.318 
0.476 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0134296 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6605395. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 12/07/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:50 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.089 
0.106 
0.138 
1.148 
1.400 
1.445 
0.097 
0.851 
0.528 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.782 
2: -0.430 
3: -0.224 
4: 0.366 
5: -0.157 
6: 0.021 
7: 0.138 
8: -0.128 
9: 0. 007 

10: 0.300 
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y 

0.599 
0.587 
0.696 
0.577 

-0.704 
-0.507 
-0.262 
-0.121 

0.094 
0.100 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0134297 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6605395. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 12/07/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:50 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.081 
0.019 
0.084 
1.130 
1.096 
1. 300 
0.255 
0.693 
0.533 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.637 
2: -0.520 
3: -0.225 
4: 0.113 
5: 0. 493 
6: 0 .136 
7: 0.216 
8: -0.016 
9: -0.327 

10: -0.048 
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y 

0.253 
0.494 
0.416 
0.479 
0.407 
0.151 

-0.602 
-0.310 
-0.602 
-0.500 

6 
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